MR20 8.11.00	
Later the ty	4 - 2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → ⇔ ♥ ▼	
To the Henemakia Camanaianianan af Dataurt	56348 ached original documents or copy thereof.
The state of control in a party (100).	oss of receiving party(ies):
Hackney, Cleo A.	Name: Frances Victoria Russell
1303 J.E. Woody Road	
Springtown, TX 76082	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	-
X Assignment	Street Address: 228 Highridge
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: DeSoto State: TX ZIP: 75115
Execution Date: August 3, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) $09/621,989$ Additional numbers attacks	B Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Troy Leonard	40.00
Internal Address: Kaardal & Associates, PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
internal Address. Ixaardar & 7350Ctates, 1	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3500 South First Avenue Circle, Suite	8. Deposit account number:
250	
City: Sioux Falls State: SD ZIP: 57105-5802	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
12/2000 MIGUYEN 00000251 09621989	USE THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 GP	ACTION ACC
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Troy Leonard	100 € - a - 00

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Cleo A. Hackney, hereinafter "Inventor", a citizen of the United States of America and residing at 1303 J.E. Woody Road, Springtown, Texas 76082, have made an invention in

"ABSORBENT PAD FOR TORSO AREA BENEATH BREASTS"

(hereinafter "invention") for which I have or will execute a utility application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based on my said invention (hereinafter said application executed is called "said utility application" and labeled Attorney Docket No. 99-1545); and

WHEREAS, Inventor seeks to diversify her interest in the invention and, accordingly, Inventor desires to make a partial assignment of interest in said invention as more fully described hereinafter;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer an interest (as more fully described hereinafter) unto the following individual, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), her successors and assigns:

Frances Victoria Russell 228 Highridge DeSoto, Texas 75115

Assignee shall be and hereby is assigned fifty percent (50%) of the right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said utility application, and in and to any division or continuation or continuation-in-part of said utility application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said utility application or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed by said Inventor and

PATENT REEL: 011055 FRAME: 0888 Assignee as fully and exclusively as if made by Inventor alone and this assignment and partial transfer had not been made;

I further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other lawful acts, as may be deemed necessary to fully secure Assignee's interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries consistent with this Assignment.

And I do hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents as may be granted upon any of the aforesaid applications to Inventor and Assignee consistent with this assignment.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Cleo A. Hackney, Inventor

STATE OF TEXAS

RECORDED: 08/11/2000

COUNTY OF Harler

On this 314 day of August 2000, before me personally appeared the above-named Cleo A. Hackney, Inventor, known by me to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledged that she executed the same as her free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

(SEAL)

Notary Public- TEXAS
My Commission Expires: <u>Q2-05-01</u>

PATENT REEL: 011055 FRAME: 0889